PRICE LIST FOR TOUR GUIDING SERVICES (as of January 2021)

| | Half-Day Tour (up to 4 hours) | Full-Day Tour (up to 8 hours) | Full-Day Plus (over 8 hours) |
|---|----------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| 1 to 4 people | ¥26000 | ¥34,000 | ¥1,000/per 30 min. |
| 5 to 8 people | ¥28,000 | ¥36,000 | ¥1,000/per 30 min. |
| 9 to 12 people | ¥30,000 | ¥38,000 | ¥1,000/per 30 min. |
| 13 to 16 people | ¥32,000 | ¥40,000 | ¥1,000/per 30 min. |
| Early-morning / Late-night services (Before 8:00 / After 22:00) | | Additional ¥5,000 Taxi fare when public transportation is not available | |
| Airport Meet/Assist (at Kansai & Itami Airport) | | ¥20,000 | |

ADDITIONAL CHARGES not included in the tour guiding fees above.

| Traveling & communication | Accommodation, transportation (during the tour and between the | |
|---------------------------|--|--|
| expenses for the guide | guide's house and the meeting spot) and communication expenses | |
| Meals for the guide | ride Please pay for meals for you and your guide if the tour itinerary | |
| | includes meals. | |
| | Otherwise, please give your guide a meal allowance: | |
| | Breakfast ¥1,000; Lunch ¥1,500; Dinner ¥2,000. | |
| Admission / entrance fees | Please pay admission fees for your guide in addition to your own. | |

DEPOSIT & PAYMENT OPTIONS

For single-day tour

Please pay the full amount by cash on the day of the tour.

For multi-day tour

Please pay 50% of the total amount 14 days prior to the first day of the tour and the rest by cash on the day of the tour.

If you prefer making a non-cash payment for either tour, please send the full amount via wire transfer 14 days prior to the (first) day of the tour.

CANCELLEATION CHARGE

| 3-7 days in advance | 30% |
|-----------------------------------|------|
| 1-2 days in advance | 80% |
| On the day of the tour or No show | 100% |

For the multi-day tour, the day count starts from the first day of the scheduled tour.

NOTE

It is strongly advised that all tour participants purchase travel insurance. Our tour guide will not be held responsible for injury, illness, death or loss/damage of personal items.

Kazuko Minamoto Tel: +81-80-8317-2141 Email: kazglobe@gmail.com URL: http://miraclembassy.com